Rule Change 1999(6)

(Filed with the Colorado Supreme Court but not to be published in statewide Court Rules, Volume 12, C.R.S.)

Local Rules of Greeley Municipal Court, Weld County, State of Colorado

WHEREAS, each court by action of a majority of its judges may from time to time propose local rules and amendments of local rules not inconsistent with Statewide rules adopted by the Colorado Supreme Court;

WHEREAS, the Greeley Municipal Court has proposed local rules that are not inconsistent with the statewide rules of the Colorado Supreme Court;

NOW THEREFORE, the Supreme Court of the State of Colorado, <u>En Banc</u>, approves the appended Local Rules of the Greeley Municipal Court, Weld County, State of Colorado this twenty-fifth day of February, 1999, effective March 1, 1999.

BY THE COURT

MARY J. MULLARKEY CHIEF JUSTICE